AMENDMENT #1 TO AGREEMENT

Michigan Supreme Court State Court Administrative Office -and15th District Court – Veterans Treatment Court

This will amend the agreement commenced effective October 1, 2019, between the Michigan Supreme Court State Court Administrative Office and the 15th District Court.

The **Grant Amount** in the contract heading and the **Amount and Grant Program** sections of the Agreement is amended to read as set forth below. The terms of the Agreement shall in all other respects remain unchanged and in effect.

Grant Amount: \$45,000

2. Amount and Grant Program

- 2.01 The SCAO will reimburse the Grantee up to \$45,000 for the Grantee's expenses under this contract
- $2.02\,$ $\,$ The grant funding is from the Michigan Veterans Treatment Court Grant Program.

This Amendment to Contract Number **17886** between the 15th District Court and the Michigan Supreme Court State Court Administrative Office is effective October 1, 2019.

Amendment is ready for Authorizing Official's signature

15th District Court Veterans Treatment Court	State Court Administrative Office
Authorizing Official's Signature	Court Services Strategy Senior Manager's Signature
Authorizing Official's Name	Court Services Strategy Senior Manager's Name
Authorizing Official's Title	
Date Signed by Authorizing Official	Date Signed by Senior Manager, Court Services Strategy